W,& TOWN OF PLAINFIELD
o (40’7/ ZONING AND BUILDING PERMIT

Property Owner:

Name: [James Tracy and Gary Hutchins Phone: [603-727-8475 or 603-727-8523

Street: {P.O.Box 1171, 1683 Route 10 North Email: |James.e.tracy@Hitchcock.org Gary.Hutchins¢
arq-hatchivs @dartmonty . ed

City State Zip: IGrantham, NH 03753 Builder Email rlowery@lowerybuilders.net

Project: Permit Type: (Checkone)  [X Building [ Zoning

Street Address: |21 Baynes Road, Meriden, NH

Tax Map: |000105 Lot Number: |24 Lot Acreage: {1.45 Zoning District: IViIIage Residential (VR)

Proposed project distances to property lines (in feet): ~ Front: 15 Rear: 112 Side: |‘| 15 Side: |40

State Approved Septic Design #: |City water and sewer Driveway Permit #: |

Please provide a Single family home with attached 4 car garage

written description of|

the project including Fo M“‘"")/ M M o —-C@f)
appropriate o~

dimensions: PO bt -

Contractor Information:

Builder: Electrician: Plumber:
Name: |Raymond Lowery Name: {Hayden Scott Name: |Eugene Boisvert
Phone: |[603-448-1888 Phone: [603-558-2432 Phone: [603-298-6888

Applicant Signature: j aie 7"407 A@&& Date:  ioft1(za2t
/A [ el
\) ot

Required Attachments: Drop off or mail Application documents to: Town of Plainfield. PO Box 380. Meriden. NH 03770

Please provide a copy of plans detailing the project. Hand-drawn plans can be used if necessary.

Permits cannot be issued without receipt of the proper fee. If you are unsure of the amount due or have any questions about your
application, contact the town office (603-469-3201). email address: plainfield.ta@plainfieldnh.org

TOWN USE:
Current Use: Yes / ?A ZBA: Yes /)/o PB: Yes /7(
7 - 7

TOWN Of PLA'NF'ELD ACTION Reviewed and ApW

_Z(_ Approved Denied

Revs:ewed by Zonipg -{dministrator

Approval based upon meeting NEC 2017, 2015
Permit #: 2021-66 Date; 10-21-2021 codes, and IRC2015




12-01-21 | inspected the footer forms, okay.
Time 0.7

12-06-21 Wall forms ready, pictures.
Time 0.1

12-15-21 Reviewed pictures of perimeter drains, okay.
Time 0.2

01-05-22 Emails to have electrical trench inspected, got in touch with Brad, waiting on his report.
Time 0.2
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New Hampshire Residential Energy Code Application
for Certification of Compliance for New Construction, Additions and/or Renovations of
Detached One- and Two-family dwellings and multi-family dwellings (townhouses) not over 3 stories

EC-1 Form
Minimum Provisions from 2015 IRC Chapter 11

Owner[ Owner Builder: Company Name: (if applicable)

Effective Date: September 15, 2019

General Contractor: company Name:
Lowery Builders

Name: James Tracy or Gary Hutchins Name: Raymond Lowery

Mail Address: P.O. Box 1171 Mail Address: 10 Slayton Hill, Suite 102

Town/City: Grantham State: NH | Zip:03753 Town/City:Lebanon - State:NH | Zip:03766

Phone: Cell: 603-727-8475 Phone: 603-448-1888 Cell:603-398-4088

603-727-8523 |
E-Mail: james.e.tracy@hitchcock.org E-Mail: rlowery@lowerybuilders.net
gary.hutchins@dartmouth.edu ]

Location of Proposed Structure: Type of Construction:

Tax Map #: 105 Lot #: 24 & Residential O _Small Commercial

S 7B Road ® New Building O Renovation O Addition
feet aynes roa O Thermally Isolated Sunroom

O Modular Home: the site contractor must submit this

Town/City: Plainfield County: Sullivan form detailing supplementary rooms and Floor and/or
Basement insulation unless the floor insulation is installed or

| i provided by the manufacturer and no heated space is added.
Zone 5 O Cheshire, Hillsborough, Rockingham Strafford | Total New Conditioned* Floor Area:

Zone 6 O All other NH counties and town of Durham 3900 f

Basement or Crawl Space type: (*aconditioned

space is one being heated/cooled, containing uninsulated ducts or w/
a fixed opening into conditioned space. Walls must be insulated)

Conditioned? ® Yes (Walls must be insulated) O No

O Full Basement B walk Out Basement
O Slab on Grade O Other
Structure is EXEMPT because: Form Submitted by:
O Mobile Home O On an historic register B0 owner [ Builder [ Other

I hereby certify that all the information contained in this application is true and correct, and construction shall comply in all respects with the terms and
specifications of the approval given by the local municipal code official or New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission.

Signatureq],nw :4«:7’ X& Print Name James Tracy Gary Hutchins__ Date_10/17/2021

Official Use Only—

Date Complete Application Received: Approved by: Date:
Approval Number: Stamp:

EC-1 Form page 1



Page 1 of |

Steve Halleran

From: Bill Tayler [billtaylormvwd@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 19, 2021 2:33 PM
To: Steve Halleran

Cc: gary.hutchins@dartmouth.edu
Subject: 21 Baynes Rd. PAID

Attachments: 21 Baynes Rd.pdf

Steve,
Mr Tierney paid the MVWD connection fees last year. The new owner is all set to connect to
MVWD.

Bill

William S. Taylor

Fire Chief, Plainfield / Meriden Fire Depts.
Chief Operator, Meriden Village Water District
603-469-3486 (office WWTF)

603-469-3225 (Smokehouse)

603-359-7014 (cell)

10/19/2021
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

LOWEBUI-01 ARUDIO
DATE (MMDDIYYYY}

10/18/2021

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate hoider is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER mﬂ Janice Huntley
Kinney Pike Insurance inc. NG, Exty: (800) 296-5722 3716 | (A, noy:(802) 296-6126
White Rivor Sunction v 05501 EMAL.o. jchuntiey@kinneypike.com
INSURER(S] AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
msurer A : Ohio Security insurance 24082
INSURED | nsurer 8 : West American Insurance Company 44393
'ﬁg‘;;’gng"zt’:;‘w g insurer ¢ : Star Insurance Company 18023
10 Slayton Hill Road Ste 102 INSURERO :
Lebanon, NH 03766 | INSURERE :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

T reeoewsmmcr  AGITE| eoucvewess | GROSYET | foeror s
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY | EACH OCCURRENGE s 1,000,600
| cLams-ma0E OCCUR BKS58141804 10/26/2020 | 10/26/2021 | BRIGEETORSNTED 1 300,000
| MED EXP {Any one person) $ 15,000
| PERSONAL & ADV INJURY__ |8 00000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | GENERAL AGGREGATE L] 2,000.000|
| |Poucy | X |FEBZ% | X |Loc | PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $ 2,000,000
OTHER: s
B[ LE LABILITY _?E%MQINED SINGLE LIMIT s 1,000,000
| anvauto BAOS58141804 10/26/2020 | 10/26/2021 | pODILY INJURY (Por person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | 5
OPERTY DAMAGE
| X | RS oner RO %R $
)
] UMBRELLA LIAB | CCCUR | EACH OCCURRENCE 3
EXCESS LAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 3
pep | | RerenTions 3
C s courmimanon X | Sthrure |87
YIN N
ANY PROPRIETORPARINEREXECUTNE SALA WCO0871016 1012612020 | 10/26/202% | . cc\i accmment 100,000
ERMEMBER EXCLUDED? LY | |nea 100,000
n RH) | EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § :
It res. describa under 500,000
DESCRIFPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 2

DESCRIPTICN OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD
Workers Compensation Statutory Coverage applies

CORD 101, Additionzl Remarks

in VT & NH, Ray Lowery 2s ah excluded officer.

may be sitached If more space is required)

Moriden, NH 03770

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ASOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
g:mes Trac;d& Gary Hutchins ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Baynas

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Vo dostpeon

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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Bl
Steve Halleran

From: James E. Tracy [James.E.Tracy@bhitchcock.org]
Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2021 3.27 PM

To: plainfield.ta@plainfieldnh.org

Subject: FW: Lot #8 building plans **EXTERNAL**

From: Davies, Nick <nick.daviesl@abbott.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 5, 2021 9:42 AM
To: gary.hutchins@dartmouth.edu; James E. Tracy <James.E.Tracy@hitchcock.org>

Cc: Elizabeth Swan Underhill <esunderhill@gmail.com>; markwalkernh@gmail.com; mdbutton@outlook.com
Subject: Lot #8 building plans **EXTERNAL**

Gary & James,
The Baynes Road HOA board met iast night and approved the submitted plans for lot # 8. Good luck

with the building process and we look forward to having you join the Baynes Road community. Please let me
know if you have any questions.

Regards
nick
Abbott Nick Davies Abbott ANSn-800-722-3423
a Senior Sales Engineer Abbott Park Road M: 603-252-5100
11 60064 E:  Nick.Daviesi@Abbott.com
USA

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING THIS ELECTRONIC MESSAGE:

This message is intended for the use of the person to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, and protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, your use of this message for
any purpose is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please delete the message and notify the
sender so that we may correct our records.

10/20/2021



	TextBox0: Approval based upon meeting NEC 2017, 2015 codes, and IRC2015
	TextBox1: 12-01-21 I inspected the footer forms, okay.
Time 0.7

12-06-21 Wall forms ready, pictures.
Time 0.1

12-15-21 Reviewed pictures of perimeter drains, okay.
Time 0.2

01-05-22  Emails to have electrical trench inspected, got in touch with Brad, waiting on his report.
Time 0.2


